
Staff Contacts by Topic Area 

 

Executive Director 

Susan E. Payne 
(609) 984-2504  Susan.Payne@ag.nj.gov 

 

Deputy Executive Director  
Jeffrey Everett     

(609) 984-2504  Jeffrey.Everett@ag.nj.gov 

 

Fiscal 
Fiscal Manager 

Vacant 

 

Fiscal Assistant 

Matt DiStaulo, Sr. Fiscal Analyst   

(609) 984-2504  Matthew.Distaulo@ag.nj.gov 

Budget; expenditures; accounting; contract 

administration; database management; statistics; grant 

payments 

 

Legal 
Brian D. Smith, Esq., Chief of Legal Affairs 

Brian.Smith@ag.nj.gov 

Alison Reynolds, Esq., Legal Specialist 

Alison.Reynolds@ag.nj.gov 

General legal inquiries; farmland preservation; Right to 

Farm; appeals to Office of Administrative Law;  

reviewing and drafting legislation and regulations; OPRA 

requests 
    

Catherine Corbett, Real Estate Specialist 

(609) 984-2504   Catherine.Corbett@ag.nj.gov 

 

Policy and Communications 
Vacant 
    

 

 

 

 

 

 

Stewardship 
Stewardship Manager 

Charles Roohr    

(609) 984-2504  Charles.Roohr@ag.nj.gov 

Post-preservation issues and requests, 

including ag labor housing; divisions of premises; 

exercise of RDSO; house replacement; deed of 

easement violations; rural microenterprises, renewable 

energy and cell towers; ag land leases 

 

Resource Conservation 
Resource Conservationist 

David Clapp 

(609) 984-2504   David.Clapp@ag.nj.gov 

Farm conservation planning; Soil Conservation District 

& NRCS liaison 

 

Soil and Water, Deer Fencing Grants  

David Clapp, Resource Conservationist  

(609) 984-2504  David.Clapp@ag.nj.gov 

 

Eight-Year Program Coordinator 

David Kimmel   

(609) 984-2504  David.Kimmel@ag.nj.gov 

 

Farm Link Program Coordinator 

David Kimmel    

(609) 984-2504  David.Kimmel@ag.nj.gov 

 

Agricultural Mediation Coordinator 

David Kimmel   

(609) 984-2504  David.Kimmel@ag.nj.gov 

 

Administrative 
Kendra Hall-Perkins, Asst. to the Executive Director 

(609) 292-7988  Kendra.Hall-Perkins@ag.nj.gov 

Maria Rivera, Administrative Assistant  

(609) 984-2504  Maria.Rivera@ag.nj.gov 
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Staff Contacts by Topic Area 

Acquisition  

Chief of Acquisition 

Heidi Winzinger 

(609) 984-2504 Heidi.Winzinger@ag.nj.gov 

 

Development and Training Coordinator 

Cindy Roberts 

(609) 943-4484; (609) 954-5413 (cell) 

Cindy. Roberts@ag.nj.gov 

 

Regional Acquisition Coordinators 

Warren, Hunterdon counties 

Stefanie Miller 

(609) 984-2504; (609) 954-1791 (cell) 

stefanie.miller@ag.nj.gov 

 

Burlington, Mercer, Monmouth, Sussex, Passaic, Bergen, 

Morris, Somerset, and Middlesex counties 

Amy Mandelbaum 

(609) 292-8768 amy.mandelbaum@ag.nj.gov 

 

Salem, Cumberland, Atlantic and Ocean counties 

Katie Mazzella 

(609) 777-0131; (609) 789-6131 (cell) 

katie.mazzella@ag.nj.gov 

 

Camden, Gloucester, and Cape May counties 

Vacant—contact Cindy Roberts 

 

Jessica Uttal, Acquisition Affairs Coordinator 

(609) 943-4286  jessica.uttal@ag.nj.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

Appraisals 

Review Appraiser 

Richard Martin  

(609) 984-2504  richard.martin@ag.nj.gov 

Restricted sales; approved appraiser list; technical 

questions regarding ordering appraisals; SADC 

appraiser handbook 

 

Assistant Review Appraiser 

Vacant 

 

Planning 

Planning Manager 

Steven Bruder  

(609) 292-8119  steven.bruder@ag.nj.gov 

PIG project area and comprehensive farmland 

preservation plan administration; strategic farmland 

preservation targeting; GIS development; TDR; State/

regional agency coordination and initiatives; review of 

ADA amendments and non- ag project impacts on 

preserved farms and ADAs 

 

Senior Planner 

Megan Stanley  

(609) 633-2099  Megan.Stanley@ag.nj.gov 

 

GIS-Mapping for Individual Farm Applications 

GIS Specialist 

Sandra Johnson  

(609) 984-6316  Sandra.DeVincent@ag.nj.gov 

 

GIS/Survey Information, GIS Specialist  

Gerald Taylor  

(609) 292-7637   

Gerald.Taylor@ag.nj.gov 
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